COURT NO.10

SECTION X

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012

CC 20652/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 27/04/2012 in SA No.12/2011, of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARAKHAND AT NAINITAL)

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S RELIANCE INFRASTRUCTURE LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH I.A. 1(C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 03/12/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Altaf Ahmed, SR. Adv.

Ms. Taruna A Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Pravav Vyas, Adv.

Ms. Anisha Singh, Adv.

M/S Fox Mandal & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Radhika Gautam, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agarwal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP (C) No. 16303/2012.

Status quo in regard to projects at Mapang Bogudiyar and Bogudiyar

Sirkari Bhyol shall be maintained until further orders.

Mr. E.C.Agarwala, Adv. accepts notice for respondent No. 1.

Notice shall therefore issue to other respondents only.

|(N.K. Goel) |Court Master | |(Veena Khera) | |Court Master

www.ecc