

ITEM NO.50

COURT NO.6

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16303/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 27/04/2012 in SA No.14/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARAKHAND AT NAINITAL)

M/S GVK & L & T CONSORTIUM & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RELIANCE INFRAS.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 26877 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 37250 of 2012

(With office report)

Date: 17/12/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.L. Lahoty,Adv.

Mr. P.K. Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Lal Pratap Singh,Adv.

Mr. Umesh Pratap Singh,Adv.

Ms. Ruchi Kohli,Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Shekhar,Adv.

Mr. Altaf Ahmed,Sr.Adv.

Ms. Sangeeta Mandal,Adv.

Ms. Taruna A. Parsad,Adv.

Mr. Arpit Shukla,Adv.

Mr. Aditya Bharech,Adv.

For M/S Fox Mandal & Co.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi,Sr.Adv.

Ms. Radhika Gautam,Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal,Adv.

Mr. Rishi Agrawala,Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.

Mr. Rohit Jolly,Adv.

Mr. Altaf Ahmed,Sr.Adv.

Ms. Sangeeta Mandal,Adv.

Ms. Taruna A. Parsad,Adv.

Mr. Arpit Shukla,Adv.

Mr. Aditya Bharech,Adv.

For M/S Fox Mandal & Co.

Mr. Sumit Goel,Adv.

Mr. Utsav Trivedi,Adv.

For M/S. Parekh & Co.

Mr. M.L. Lahoty,Adv.

Mr. P.K. Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Shekhar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

Pleading are complete.

Post on a non-miscellaneous day in the month of April,
2014.

|(Mahabir Singh)
| Court Master

| (Veena Khera)
| Court Master

|
|