SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16303/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27/04/2012 in SA No. 14/2011 passed by the High Court Of Uttarakhand At Nainital)

M/S GVK & L & T CONSORTIUM & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RELIANCE INFRAS.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

WITH <u>SLP(C) No. 26877/2012</u> (With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 37250/2012
(With Office Report)

Date: 30/09/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.L. Lahoty, Adv. (SLP 16303/2012 & Mr. P.K. Sharma, Adv.

SLP 26877/2012) Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, Adv.

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

(SLP 37250/2012) Mr. Shantanu Bansal, Adv.

Ms. Sangeeta Mandal, Adv.

Ms. Swati Sinha, Adv.

For M/s Fox Mandal & Co.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.

Ms. Shally Bhasin, Adv.

Mr. Lakshmeesh Kamath, Adv.

Ms. Shruti Garg, Adv.

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv.

Ms. Sangeeta Mandal, Adv.

Ms. Swati Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Shantanu Bansal, Adv.

For M/s Fox Mandal & Co.

2

Mr. M.L. Lahoty, Adv.

Mr. Paban K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, Adv.

Mr. Sumit Goel, Adv.

M/s. Parekh & Co.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following $\underline{\text{O R D E R}}$

Heard.

Learned counsel for the State of Uttarakhand submits that an additional affidavit in terms of our Order dated 15th October, 2014 has already been filed. He shall furnish copies of the same to Mr. M.L. Lahoty and the counsel opposite who shall have four weeks' time to respond to the same.

Post after needful is done.

(MAHABIR SINGH) COURT MASTER (VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER